January 2017 DocID7472 Rev 10 1/18
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
BTA08, BTB08, T810, T835
Snubberless™, logic level and standard 8 A Triacs
Datasheet - production data
Features
 On-state rms current, IT(RMS) 8 A
 Repetitive peak off-state voltage, VDRM /

(1)Dimensions in inches are given for reference only
Figure 18: D²PAK recommended footprint (dimensions are in mm)
Ordering information BTA08, BTB08, T810, T835
14/18 DocID7472 Rev 10
3 Ordering information
Figure 19: Ordering information scheme (BTA08 and BTB08 series)
Figure 20: Ordering information scheme (T8 series)
T 8 10 - 600 B (-TR)
Triac series
Package
B = DPAK
H = IPAK
G = D²PAK
Current
Voltage
Sensitivity
Packing mode
Blank = Tube
TR = Tape and reel
08 = 8A
600 = 600 V
800 = 800 V
10 = 10 mA
35 = 35 mA
BTA08, BTB08, T810, T835 Ordering information
 DocID7472 Rev 10 15/18
Table 10: Product selector
Part Number
Voltage (xxx)
Sensitivity Type Package
600 800
T810-xxxB X X 10 mA Logic Level DPAK
T835-xxxH X
35 mA Snubberless™  IPAK
T810-xxxG X
10 mA Logic Level D2PAK
T835-xxxG X X 35 mA Snubberless™ D2PAK
T850-6G X
50 mA Snubberless™ D2PAK
BTA08-xxxS X
10 mA Logic Level TO-220AB Ins.
BTA08-xxxC X X 35 mA Standard TO-220AB Ins.
BTA08-xxxB X
50 mA Standard TO-220AB Ins.
BTA08-xxxTW X
5 mA Logic Level TO-220AB Ins.
BTA08-xxxSW X
10 mA Logic Level TO-220AB Ins.
BTA08-xxxCW X
35 mA Snubberless™ TO-220AB Ins.
BTA08-xxxBW X X 50 mA Snubberless™ TO-220AB Ins.
BTB08-xxxS X
10 mA Logic Level TO-220AB
BTB08-xxxC X
35 mA Standard TO-220AB
BTB08-xxxB X
50 mA Standard TO-220AB
BTB08-xxxTW X X 5 mA Logic Level TO-220AB
BTB08-xxxSW X
10 mA Logic Level TO-220AB
BTB08-xxxCW X X 35 mA Snubberless™ TO-220AB
BTB08-xxxBW X
50 mA Snubberless™ TO-220AB
Ordering information BTA08, BTB08, T810, T835
16/18 DocID7472 Rev 10
Table 11: Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
T810-600B T8 1060
DPAK 0.30
75 Tube T835-600B T8 3560
T835-800B T8 3580
T810-600B-TR T8 1060
2500 Tape&Reel 13"
T810-800B-TR T8 1080
T835-600B-TR T8 3560
T835-800B-TR T8 3580
T835-600H T8 3560 IPAK 0.40 75 Tube
T835-600G T835-600G
D2PAK 1.50
50 Tube
T850-6G T850-6G
T810-600G-TR T810-600G
1000 Tape&Reel 13" T835-600G-TR T835-600G
T850-6G-TR T850-6G
BTA08-600SRG BTA08-600S
TO-220AB Ins.
2.30 50 Tube

06-Jan-2017 10
Updated Figure 20: "Ordering information scheme (T8 series)", Table 10:
"Product selector" and Table 11: "Ordering information".
 BTA08, BTB08, T810, T835
18/18 DocID7472 Rev 10
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and
improvements to ST products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST
products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order
acknowledgement.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the
design of Purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2017 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 STMicroelectronics:
  BTA08-700BRG  BTB08-700BWRG  BTA08-700CWRG  BTA08-400BRG  BTA08-400CRG  BTB08-400CRG  BTA08-
600SRG  BTB08-600SRG  T835-600H